

CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

2011-2012 PARKWAY CONCRETE REPAIR AND NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 12-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 6, 2012

BID OPENING RESULTS

<i>Bidder</i>	<i>City</i>	<i>Total Base Bid</i>	<i>Total Including all Additive Bid Items</i>
1. BLACK ROCK CONSTRUCTION	BREA	\$1,971,684.00	\$2,121,684.00
2. C.J. CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SANTA FE SPRINGS	\$1,987,470.00	\$2,154,270.00
3. GOLDEN STATE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	HUNTINGTON BEACH	\$2,308,405.00	\$2,473,345.00
4. KALBAN, INC.	SUN VALLEY	\$2,356,465.00	\$2,514,565.00
5. EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.	CORONA	\$2,581,740.00	\$2,784,540.00
6. JEFF TRACY, INC. DBA LAND FORMS CONSTRUCTION	LAGUNA NIGUEL	\$2,794,405.00	\$3,009,205.00
7. NOBEST INCORPORATED	GARDEN GROVE	\$2,913,060.00	\$3,105,660.00
8. MARTINEZ CONCRETE	AZUSA	\$3,412,577.00	\$3,636,641.00
9. VIDO SAMARZICH, INC.	ALTA LOMA	\$4,217,500.00	\$4,557,100.00

Average \$ 2,727,034.00 \$ 2,928,556.67

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 2,831,560.00 \$ 3,025,960.00

2011-2012 PARKWAY CONCRETE REPAIR AND NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

CITY PROJECT NO. 12-04

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 6, 2012

BASE BID		CITY ESTIMATE		1. BLACK ROCK CONSTRUCTION BREA		2. C.J. CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS		3. GOLDEN STATE CONSTRUCTORS, INC. HUNTINGTON BEACH		4. KALBAN, INC. SUN VALLEY		5. EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA		
NO.	BID QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	32,000	LF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER (C-6)	\$40.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$31.00	\$992,000.00	\$30.00	\$960,000.00	\$38.30	\$1,225,600.00	\$33.00	\$1,056,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,440,000.00
2	3,700	LF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER (C-8)	\$43.00	\$159,100.00	\$31.50	\$116,550.00	\$38.00	\$140,600.00	\$39.00	\$144,300.00	\$33.00	\$122,100.00	\$45.00	\$166,500.00
3	32,000	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" PCC/4"CMB	\$8.00	\$256,000.00	\$5.25	\$168,000.00	\$5.50	\$176,000.00	\$6.40	\$204,800.00	\$6.75	\$216,000.00	\$7.00	\$224,000.00
4	6,240	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" PCC/NATIVE (PARKS ONLY)	\$9.00	\$56,160.00	\$5.35	\$33,384.00	\$8.00	\$49,920.00	\$6.50	\$40,560.00	\$6.00	\$37,440.00	\$6.00	\$37,440.00
5	45,000	SF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/DRIVEWAY APPROACH	\$10.00	\$450,000.00	\$6.65	\$299,250.00	\$6.65	\$299,250.00	\$7.05	\$317,250.00	\$7.75	\$348,750.00	\$7.00	\$315,000.00
6	100	TON MISCELLANEOUS AC PAVEMENT	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00
7	100	LF HORIZONTAL CURB CUT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
8	33	EA INSTALL TRUNCATED DOME	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$315.00	\$10,395.00	\$275.00	\$9,075.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
9	29,000	SF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER, SPANDREL LOCAL DEPRESSION AND CONCRETE PAD	\$18.00	\$522,000.00	\$8.85	\$256,650.00	\$9.00	\$261,000.00	\$9.60	\$278,400.00	\$16.50	\$478,500.00	\$10.00	\$290,000.00
10	1	FA PROJECT MANAGEMENT	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
11	800	LF PAINT CURB	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
				BASE BID TOTAL: \$2,831,560.00	\$1,971,684.00	\$1,987,470.00	\$2,308,405.00	\$2,356,465.00	\$2,581,740.00					

ADDITIVE BIDS		CITY ESTIMATE		6. JEFF TRACY, INC. DBA LAND FORMS CONSTRUCTION LAGUNA NIGUEL		7. NOBEST INCORPORATED GARDEN GROVE		8. MARTINEZ CONCRETE AZUSA		9. VIDO SAMARZICH, INC. ALTA LOMA		AVERAGE		
NO.	BID QUANTITY	ADDITIVE BID ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	2,400	LF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER (C-6)	\$40.00	\$96,000.00	\$33.00	\$79,200.00	\$40.00	\$96,000.00	\$38.30	\$91,920.00	\$33.00	\$79,200.00	\$46.00	\$110,400.00
A-2	4,800	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" PCC/4"CMB	\$8.00	\$38,400.00	\$6.00	\$28,800.00	\$6.00	\$28,800.00	\$6.40	\$30,720.00	\$6.75	\$32,400.00	\$8.00	\$38,400.00
A-3	6,000	SF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/DRIVEWAY APPROACH	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$7.00	\$42,000.00	\$7.00	\$42,000.00	\$7.05	\$42,300.00	\$7.75	\$46,500.00	\$9.00	\$54,000.00
				ADDITIVE BID ITEMS TOTAL: \$194,400.00	\$150,000.00	\$166,800.00	\$164,940.00	\$158,100.00	\$202,800.00					
				TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS): \$3,025,960.00	\$2,121,684.00	\$2,154,270.00	\$2,473,345.00	\$2,514,565.00	\$2,784,540.00					

BASE BID		CITY ESTIMATE		6. JEFF TRACY, INC. DBA LAND FORMS CONSTRUCTION LAGUNA NIGUEL		7. NOBEST INCORPORATED GARDEN GROVE		8. MARTINEZ CONCRETE AZUSA		9. VIDO SAMARZICH, INC. ALTA LOMA		AVERAGE		
NO.	BID QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	32,000	LF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER (C-6)	\$40.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,152,000.00	\$49.50	\$1,584,000.00	\$52.50	\$1,680,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$43.37	\$1,387,733.33
2	3,700	LF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER (C-8)	\$43.00	\$159,100.00	\$33.75	\$124,875.00	\$52.00	\$192,400.00	\$55.00	\$203,500.00	\$77.00	\$284,900.00	\$44.92	\$166,191.67
3	32,000	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" PCC/4"CMB	\$8.00	\$256,000.00	\$10.35	\$331,200.00	\$6.00	\$192,000.00	\$6.99	\$223,680.00	\$11.00	\$352,000.00	\$7.25	\$231,964.44
4	6,240	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" PCC/NATIVE (PARKS ONLY)	\$9.00	\$56,160.00	\$12.00	\$74,880.00	\$6.50	\$40,560.00	\$7.80	\$48,672.00	\$10.00	\$62,400.00	\$7.57	\$47,250.67
5	45,000	SF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/DRIVEWAY APPROACH	\$10.00	\$450,000.00	\$13.00	\$585,000.00	\$7.50	\$337,500.00	\$9.14	\$411,300.00	\$12.00	\$540,000.00	\$8.53	\$383,700.00
6	100	TON MISCELLANEOUS AC PAVEMENT	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$162.00	\$16,200.00	\$310.00	\$31,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$193.56	\$19,355.56
7	100	LF HORIZONTAL CURB CUT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$231.00	\$23,100.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.78	\$4,577.78
8	33	EA INSTALL TRUNCATED DOME	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$425.00	\$14,025.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$390.56	\$12,888.33
9	29,000	SF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER, SPANDREL LOCAL DEPRESSION AND CONCRETE PAD	\$18.00	\$522,000.00	\$13.00	\$377,000.00	\$16.00	\$464,000.00	\$24.80	\$719,200.00	\$16.00	\$464,000.00	\$13.75	\$398,750.00
10	1	FA PROJECT MANAGEMENT	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
11	800	LF PAINT CURB	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$13.00	\$10,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.78	\$4,622.22
				BASE BID TOTAL: \$2,831,560.00	\$2,794,405.00	\$2,913,060.00	\$3,412,577.00	\$4,217,500.00	\$2,727,034.00					

ADDITIVE BIDS		CITY ESTIMATE		6. JEFF TRACY, INC. DBA LAND FORMS CONSTRUCTION LAGUNA NIGUEL		7. NOBEST INCORPORATED GARDEN GROVE		8. MARTINEZ CONCRETE AZUSA		9. VIDO SAMARZICH, INC. ALTA LOMA		AVERAGE		
NO.	BID QUANTITY	ADDITIVE BID ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	2,400	LF REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER (C-6)	\$40.00	\$96,000.00	\$37.00	\$88,800.00	\$49.50	\$118,800.00	\$52.50	\$126,000.00	\$80.00	\$192,000.00	\$45.48	\$109,146.67
A-2	4,800	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" PCC/4"CMB	\$8.00	\$38,400.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00	\$6.00	\$28,800.00	\$7.18	\$34,464.00	\$12.00	\$57,600.00	\$7.59	\$36,442.67
A-3	6,000	SF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/DRIVEWAY APPROACH	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$13.00	\$78,000.00	\$7.50	\$45,000.00	\$10.60	\$63,600.00	\$15.00	\$90,000.00	\$9.32	\$55,933.33
				ADDITIVE BID ITEMS TOTAL: \$194,400.00	\$214,800.00	\$192,600.00	\$224,064.00	\$339,600.00	\$201,522.67					
				TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS): \$3,025,960.00	\$3,009,205.00	\$3,105,660.00	\$3,636,641.00	\$4,557,100.00	\$2,928,556.67					